

## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS** Fire Department Pickup Truck Utility Replacement

## Deadline: May 20, 2024, 10 AM

Proposals will be accepted by the City Clerk, City of Wixom, 49045 Pontiac Trail, Wixom, MI 48393 until 10 am on May 20, 2024.

The City of Wixom is a participating agency in the Michigan Inter-Governmental Trade Network (MITN). Interested vendors are encouraged to register with MITN at <u>www.bidnetdirect.com</u> to view Bid/RFP announcements and/or specifications for this and all open Bids and RFPs for the City of Wixom. These bid specifications will be posted by May 6, 2024, on the MITN network.

Two (2) copies of sealed bids must be received at the City of Wixom - City Clerk's Office, 49045 Pontiac Trail, Wixom, Michigan 48393 no later than 10 am on Wednesday, May 20, 2024. Proposals must be clearly marked "Fire Department Pickup Truck Utility Replacement." All questions regarding this Request for Proposals shall be directed to:

## **City of Wixom Contacts**

Brad Geistler Fire Chief 248-624-1055 bgeistler@wixomgov.org

Monday through Thursday (8:00 am - 4:00 pm)

The City of Wixom reserves the right to reject all Bids at their sole discretion. The City of Wixom reserves the right to reject any Bid that is not submitted on and/or supported by a bill of materials. Each municipality reserves the right to reject any and all Bids in whole, or in part, and accept any Bid or portion of the Bid that, in their opinion, best serves the interests of the City.